Sul	estitute Form PTO-1595 REI	12-11-1998	Attorney Docket No.: 00167/31800	
Ass	sistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple	100919483	ent.	
1.	Name of conveying parties: Michael Burnett, Todd Plevinsky, and Garry Womack Additional name(s) attached? Yes	2. Nar Sm 145 Me	Name and address of receiving party: Smith & Nephew, Inc. 1450 Brooks Road Memphis, TN 38116	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		ditional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■	
	Execution Date: November 30, 1998, I 16, 1998 and November 30, 1998	November		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed with a new A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/177,8	ew application, the execution	date of the application is: ent No.(s):	
	Addi	tional numbers attached?	Yes ■ No	
5.	Name/address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed	i :	tal number of applications/patents involved: 1	
	Frank R. Occhiuti Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to charge deposit account	
	Boston, MA 02110-2804	If the acc acc atta	posit account number: 06-1050 he fee above is being charged to deposit count, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is ached. Please apply any additional charges, o y credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
0/19	998 JSHABAZZ 00000218 09177837			
	40.00 OP	of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and correct	
C:50	Statement and signature: To the best and the attached is the original docum	-		

Date of Deposit I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	J klahoma	City	OK	,
this 30th day of November, 1998.				

Michael Burnett

STATE OF OKlahoma:

COUNTY OF OKlahoma

Before me this 30th day of November, 1998, personally appeared Michael Burnett known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public Y775 anally

My Commission Expires: 8-12-2002

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0028

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at HADOVEK, my	,
n WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
Elle to flery	L.S.
Todd Plevinsky	
STATE OF MASSACHUSCITS	
:ss.	
COUNTY OF FSSEX:	
Before me this/ktxday of	
Plevinsky known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and	
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Notary Public MARIE P. CONCEMI	
My Commission Expires: 10104/2002	
[Notary's Seal Here]	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at OKLAHOUS CITY, OK this 30 day of MV, 1998.	
this 30 day of 1998.	
La Word	
	L.S.
Garry Womack	
STATE OF	
iss.	
COUNTY OF OXLAHORA :	
Before me this 30 th day of <u>Movember</u> , 1998, personally appeared <u>Garry</u>	
Before me this 30 th day of <u>Move Moey</u> , 1998, personally appeared <u>Garry</u> Womack known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and	
Before me this 30 H day of Move Moey, 1998, personally appeared Garry Womack known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Before me this 30 H day of More Moe!, 1998, personally appeared Garry Womack known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Before me this 30 H day of Move Moey, 1998, personally appeared Garry Womack known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Before me this 30 H day of Member, 1998, personally appeared Garry Womack known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public	
Before me this 30 H day of More Moe!, 1998, personally appeared Garry Womack known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	

336577.B11

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

PATENT REEL: 9626 FRAME: 0029